Close Button X Page Heading Polygon location marker icon phone icon Icon arrow down icon of Facebook logo icon of Twitter logo icon of YouTube logo icon of LinkedIn logo icon of Google+ logo icon of Pintarest logo icon of Share logo Get a Quote Dollar Icon Download a Brochure Icon Book a Service Spanner Icon Specials Discount Tag Icon Book a Test Drive steering wheel Icon Search our Stock Icon Search our Stock Icon Search our Stock Icon Calculator Icon Calculator Icon More Content Below Learner Approved Motorcycles (LAM) View Right Arrow Icon of Instagram Logo Icon of Left Arrow Icon of Double Left Arrow Icon of Double Left Arrow Icon of Double Left Arrow Icon of a Large Left Arrow for a Carousel Icon of a Large Right Arrow for a Carousel Question Mark in a Circle Icon Icon of Right Arrow Icon of 3 Horizontal Lines Icon of a 4 square Quandrant Icon of a car Hand Offering Cash Icon Envelope Icon List Symbol of Lines and Dots Icon Calculator Icon Book a Test Drive steering wheel Icon Get a Quote Dollar Icon Icon of a magnifying Glass Icon of a Dollar Symbol Video Click to Start Icon Printer Icon Close Button Circle X Icon of 3.5 star rating Icon of 4 star rating Icon of Empty Star Outline Icon of Filled Star Icon of Half Filled Star Icon of Specials Tag and Star Icon of a Left Arrow for a Carousel Icon of a Right Arrow for a Carousel Powered by I-Motor - link to I-Motor website Icon of Arrow Pointing Left Icon of Home Used on Error Pages Icon of two cars from the front Icon of finance calculator Icon of square speech bubble with dollar symbol Icon of Tick Mark Icon of circle with up arrow Icon of a shield with a tick mark in the middle reversed
Address
4-6 Wombat Street, Young, NSW 2594 Get Directions
  • Stop driving your car immediately
  • This safety recall could KILL or seriously injure you and your passengers
  • All repairs are FREE and completed in under an hour
  • Due to the urgent nature of this recall Mazda can provide a loan vehicle, towing services and remote repairs on a case by case basis.
  • If you require language assistance please contact Mazda on 1800 931 024

YOUR SAFETY IS OUR NUMBER ONE CONCERN.

Your Mazda may have been affected by our recent safety related recall program. To find out if your vehicle is affected, please click on the button and enter your vehicle details.

Contact us on 1800 931 024 to find out more or contact us to book in a replacement.

Takata Airbag Recall

CHECK CONTACT US

BOOK YOUR FREE REPAIR TODAY


ACCOMMODATING YOUR REPAIR

All repairs are FREE of charge and take less than one hour to complete.

Due to the urgent nature of the repair, vehicles equipped with an 'Alpha' type airbag inflator are given priority booking status in order to expedite repairs. Vehicles equipped with 'Beta' type airbag inflators will have their service completed as soon as possible and owners are encouraged to make a service booking immediately.

We understand that each owner's circumstances are different and due to the importance and urgent nature of this recall Mazda can accommodate the provision of loan vehicles, towing services and remote repairs on a case by case basis. Please discuss your individual requirements and circumstances with your preferred servicing Dealer when you make a booking.


FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

What is a vehicle recall?

A vehicle recall occurs when Mazda Australia determines that one of our models has a safety-related defect or does not comply with a federal safety standard.

The recall has been launched as part of a global Takata airbag recall campaign involving multiple manufacturers. The airbag inflator/inflators may have been exposed to moisture absorption over time, causing degradation of the inflator propellant. In the event of a collision, the inflator may rupture and cause the airbag to deploy abnormally, increasing the risk of injury to the occupant.

If you want to check if your car is affected by the Takata Airbag Recall click here to check your Vehicle Identification Number. The Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) is a unique number that identifies your vehicle. Please refer to the Specifications section of your owner's manual for the exact location of this number.

A small number of vehicles imported into Australia are fitted with Takata 'Alpha' airbags. Customers with vehicles fitted with Takata Alpha Airbags need to take immediate steps to have their airbags replaced Alpha bags may present a higher risk subset of the Takata bags being recalled.

It is critical that owners of cars with alpha airbags installed take immediate steps to have the airbags replaced because of the risk that injury or death could occur if the airbag misdeploys. All other customers whose vehicles are on the recall list are urged to arrange for the replacement of the Takata airbags in their vehicles as soon as possible due to the safety risks involved in the use of these vehicles.

Customers should call their local dealer to arrange a replacement airbag.

The inflator inside the airbag assembly will be replaced by an Authorised Mazda Dealer at no cost to the customer.

Mazda Australia gathers information from its own database and a national database from the Road Traffic Authorities around Australia. Second-hand vehicles are included in the notification process and the repairs are also completed free of charge for these owners.

The brand of replacement component depends on the vehicle model.

We encourage you to contact the business that replaced your airbag and ask what type of airbag was fitted into your vehicle and where it was purchased from. If the airbag was purchased from an Authorised Mazda Dealer, we will be able to identify if it requires replacement. Alternately, you can take your vehicle to any Authorised Mazda Dealer who can check the type of airbag inflator that is installed in your vehicle.

Customers should contact Mazda Australia on 1800 931 024 between 8:30 am and 7:00 pm (AEST) or visit the Product Safety Australia Website https://www.productsafety.gov.au/news/takata-airbag-recalls-affecting-australian-consumers

 

Address
4-6 Wombat Street, Young, NSW 2594
Get Directions View On Map